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IMPORTANT : The information in this document is valid from: 04/10/2023 and is subject to change without notice. In the face of continuous

HOMOGENEOUS

MIPOLAM COSMO Same direction

MIPOLAM TROPLAN Same direction

MIPOLAM ACCORD Same direction

MIPOLAM ELEGANCE Same direction

MIPOLAM AFFINITY Same direction

MIPOLAM PLANET /

BIOPLANET Same direction

MIPOLAM SYMBIOZ /

MIPOLAM SYMBIOZ T Same direction

ELECTRO-CONDUCTIVE

MIPOLAM ROBUST EL7 = Same direction

MIPOLAM EL7 Same direction

MIPOLAM TECHNIC
EL5

MIPOLAM EL5 Same direction
MIPOLAM Same direction
BIOCONTROL EL5 ame directio

MIPOLAM

BIOCONTROL ESD+ Same direction

GTI ELS -
HETEROGENEOUS
Reverse lay
NEROK 55/70 excepted wood,

ceramic, cocoon
and maya design.

Reverse lay
excepted wood and
ceramic design.

TARALAY INITIAL
COMPACT

TARALAY IMPRESSION
COMPACT Reverse lay
excepted wood,

TARALAY IMPRESSION leather and ceramic

COMPACT PLUS / design.
COMPACT ACOUSTIC

MY TARALAY

IMPRESSION COMPACT / Same direction
COMPACT ACOUSTIC

TARALAY MILLENIUM

COMPACT Same direction

TARALAY PREMIUM

COMPACT Same direction

Reverse lay
excepted wood,
leather and ceramic
design

TARALAY IMPRESSION
HOP COMPACT /
ACOUSTIC

At90°/
Same
direction

At 90°/
Same
direction

At 90°

Random

Random

Same
direction /
Random

At90°/
Same
direction

At90°/
Same
direction

Random

Same
direction

LAYING DIRECTION AND INSTALLATION
[201,1] GUIDELINES REFERENCES

n PRODUCT ROLLS TILES*

COMFORT

[402]
[511]

[301]
[401B]
[402]

[301]
[402]

[301]
[402]

[301]
[402]

[316]

[405]

[301]

[301]

[304]
[304]
[304]
[304]

[304]

[304]

[304]

NEROK ACOUSTIC

TARALAY LIBERTEX

COMFORT PRO 33

TARALAY IMPRESSION
COMFORT

TARALAY PREMIUM
COMFORT

TARALAY MILLENIUM
COMFORT

TARASTEP PRO

Reverse lay
excepted wood,
ceramic, cocoon
and maya design.

Reverse lay
excepted wood,
ceramic, cocoon
and maya design.

Reverse lay
excepted wood,
leather and ceramic
design.

Reverse lay
excepted wood,
leather and ceramic
design.

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

SAFETY FLOORING

TARASAFE PLUS

TARASAFE SUPER

TARASAFE ULTRA /
STANDARD / DESIGN

Reverse lay

Reverse lay

Same direction

DLW LINOLEUM COMPACT
MARMORETTE Same direction
COLORETTE Same direction
UNI WALTON Same direction
LINO ART Same direction
ARABESQUE Same direction

DLW LINOLEUM ACOUSTIC

MARMORETTE

ACOUSTICPLUS 19 dB

COLORETTE

ACOUSTICPLUS 19 dB

Same direction

Same direction

technical improvements, before starting any work, our customers should check with us that this document is still in force.

Gerflor



PMO

(2011 GUIDELINES REFERENCES

[413]

[414]

[303]

314]

13221

13921

[424]

[303]

[320]

[323]

[303]

[324]

[303]

[311A]

[321]

[323]

[392]

[324]

[409A

[409C]

[313]

[310]

[325]

PRODUCT

PLANKS

HIGH TRAFFIC TILES

GTI MAX

ATTRACTION®

DECORATIVE TILES (LVT)

CREATION 70

CREATION 70
LOOSELAY

CREATION 70 CLIC

CREATION 70 ZEN

CREATION 70
CONNECT

CREATION 30

CREATION 30 CLIC

CREATION 30 SOLID
CLIC

CREATION 40

CREATION 40 RIGID
ACOUSTIC

CREATION 55

CREATION 40 SOLID
CLIC

CREATION 40 ZEN

CREATION 55
LOOSELAY

CREATION 55
LOOSELAY ACOUSTIC

CREATION 55 CLIC

CREATION 55 SOLID
CLIC

CREATION 55 ZEN

CREATION 55 RIGID
ACOUSTIC

HOME CLIC

HOME CLIC ACOUSTIC

RIGID 30 LOCK

RIGID 55 LOCK
ACOUSTIC

R55 LOCK ACOUSTIC

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

Same direction

TILES*

Same
direction

Same
direction

At90°/
Same
direction

At 90°

Same
direction

At 90°

Same
direction

At 90°/
Same
direction

Same
direction

Same
direction

At 90°/
Same
direction

Same
direction

At 90°/
Same
direction

Same
direction

At 90°

At 90°

At 90°

Same
direction

Same
direction

At 90°

Same
direction

Same
direction

Same
direction

Same
direction

Same
direction

Same
direction

13121

[390]

(3901

[391]

[391]

[412]

[304]

[304]

[403]

[403]
[404]

[403]

[404]

[404]

[404]

PRODUCT ROLLS

LOCKPLUS 30 & 55 Same direction

TRANSIDAL 253 -

TRANSILAM 253 Random
TARADAL COMFORT ~
33/43

TARALAM COMFORT Random
33/43

SAGA? 55 ET 70 -

DLW LINOLEUM TECHNIC
LINODUR Same direction
MARMORETTE LCH Same direction
WALL

MURAL ULTRA DESIGN | Same direction

MURAL CALYPSO Same direction
MURAL CLUB Same direction
SHOWER SYSTEM
TARASAFE ULTRA H20 Same direction
ELEGANCE SD Same direction

TARASAFE ULTRA/

STANDARD /DESIGN | 23me direction

*TILES :

o For tiles stated as installed at 90°, it is also possible to put them in the same
direction if requested by the project management or client.
In this case, this type of installation eliminates the effects of surface gloss
[matt / shine), but will make the joints more visible.

* Treatment of joints: hot welds are necessary for tiles when they are of a
format above 50 x 50cm.

LAYING DIRECTION AND INSTALLATION

TILES*

At 90°

At 90°

At 90°

For any products not appearing in the list, please contact our technical service.
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